
8 & Under Boys
Top 10 LCM Times



CY Top 10 Times – LCM
8 & Under Boys

50 Free

Name (age) Time Date
1 Jacob Stylski (8)# 34.68 07/10/2009
2 Andy Kendrick (8)^ 36.31 07/12/1980
3 Lukas Lindberg (8) 36.51 07/10/2009
4 Peter Wagner (8) 37.22 06/17/2009
5 Ryan Spiker (8) 37.54 06/16/2006
6 Jimmy Barbiere (8) 37.74 07/10/1998
7 Kevin Glennon (8) 37.79 07/14/2012
8 Ryan Anthony (8)^ 38.24 06/14/2003
9 Kevin George (8) 38.25 07/08/2005
10 Sebastian Fabik (8)* 38.29 07/13/2007

BOLD – Active CY Swimmer L – Lead Off

Updated 11.14.20

Note: Times are from available YMCA and USA Meets: (Nationals (1986-present), SWOYSL LC Champs (2003-present), Summer Polar Bear (2003-present), and Other 
available YMCA meets.  Also includes best times available in USA SWIMS database (1996-present).  Age is based on YMCA LC season. CV = COVID-19 Meets

* Aged up before swim; ^ Age at swim unknown; # Fastest confirmed swim for age



CY Top 10 Times – LCM
8 & Under Boys

100 Free

Name (age) Time Date
1 Jacob Stylski (8)# 1:19.90 06/28/2009
2 Ryan Spiker (8) 1:24.40 07/14/2006
3 Peter Wagner (8) 1:26.56 06/13/2009
4 Sebastian Fabik (8)* 1:27.42 07/13/2007
5 Grayden Van Schoyck (8)CV 1:28.49 08/09/2020
6 Cooper Tinsley (8) 1:28.54 07/13/2014
7 Kevin George (8) 1:29.78 07/08/2005
8 Jaxxon Cukovecki (8) 1:29.89 07/14/2018
9 Nicholas Reed (8)* 1:30.47 07/16/2006
10 Tory Worobetz (8) 1:31.00 07/09/2004

BOLD – Active CY Swimmer L – Lead Off

Updated 08.09.20

Note: Times are from available YMCA and USA Meets: (Nationals (1986-present), SWOYSL LC Champs (2003-present), Summer Polar Bear (2003-present), and Other 
available YMCA meets.  Also includes best times available in USA SWIMS database (1996-present).  Age is based on YMCA LC season. CV = COVID-19 Meets

* Aged up before swim; ^ Age at swim unknown; # Fastest confirmed swim for age



CY Top 10 Times – LCM
8 & Under Boys

200 Free

Name (age) Time Date
1 Oliver Jansen (8)# 3:25.10 06/27/2021
2 Elijah Joyce (8) 3:50.71 06/03/2011
3
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BOLD – Active CY Swimmer L – Lead Off

Updated 06.27.21

Note: Times are from available YMCA and USA Meets: (Nationals (1986-present), SWOYSL LC Champs (2003-present), Summer Polar Bear (2003-present), and Other 
available YMCA meets.  Also includes best times available in USA SWIMS database (1996-present).  Age is based on YMCA LC season. CV = COVID-19 Meets

* Aged up before swim; ^ Age at swim unknown; # Fastest confirmed swim for age



CY Top 10 Times – LCM
8 & Under Boys

50 Back

Name (age) Time Date
1 Ryan Spiker (8)# 42.62 07/14/2006
2 Grayden Van Schoyck (8)CV 42.83 08/09/2020
3 Andy Kendrick (8)^ 43.40 07/12/1980
4T Jimmy Barbiere (8) 44.53 07/10/1998
4T Lukas Lindberg (8) 44.53 07/12/2009
6 Cooper Tinsley (8) 44.92L 07/13/2014
7 Jacob Stylski (8) 45.35 06/29/2009
8 Sebastian Fabik (8)* 45.54 07/13/2007
9 Kevin George (8) 45.98 07/08/2005
10 T.J. Faze (8)^ 46.23 07/14/1996

BOLD – Active CY Swimmer L – Lead Off

Updated 11.14.20

Note: Times are from available YMCA and USA Meets: (Nationals (1986-present), SWOYSL LC Champs (2003-present), Summer Polar Bear (2003-present), and Other 
available YMCA meets.  Also includes best times available in USA SWIMS database (1996-present).  Age is based on YMCA LC season. CV = COVID-19 Meets

* Aged up before swim; ^ Age at swim unknown; # Fastest confirmed swim for age



CY Top 10 Times – LCM
8 & Under Boys

100 Back

Name (age) Time Date
1 Oliver Jansen (8)# 1:44.04 06/26/2021
2 Noah Worobetz (8) 1:50.08 06/10/2005
3 Luis Carrillo (8) 1:51.17 06/06/2008
4 Elijah Joyce (8) 1:51.41 06/03/2011
5 Carter Murtland (8) 1:51.44 06/24/2023
6 Charlie Riley (8) 1:55.89 06/17/2023
7 Justin Brown (8) 2:05.37 05/20/2023
8 Weston Gee (8) 2:05.80 06/18/2022
9 Nurik Orozobaev (8) 2:08.36 06/17/2023
10 Adam Shalaby (8) 2:15.25 06/20/2021

BOLD – Active CY Swimmer L – Lead Off

Updated 06.24.23

Note: Times are from available YMCA and USA Meets: (Nationals (1986-present), SWOYSL LC Champs (2003-present), Summer Polar Bear (2003-present), and Other 
available YMCA meets.  Also includes best times available in USA SWIMS database (1996-present).  Age is based on YMCA LC season. CV = COVID-19 Meets

* Aged up before swim; ^ Age at swim unknown; # Fastest confirmed swim for age



CY Top 10 Times – LCM
8 & Under Boys

50 Breast

Name (age) Time Date
1 Andy Kendrick (8)^ 48.90 07/12/1980
2 Peter Wagner (8)# 50.52 07/13/2009
3 Lukas Lindberg (8) 51.08 07/13/2009
4 Kevin Glennon (8) 51.64 07/14/2012
5 Ryan Spiker (8) 52.50 06/16/2006
6 John Kaleta (8) 52.83 06/02/2013
7 Grayden Van Schoyck (8)CV 52.89 08/09/2020
8 Peter Hojnacki (8) 53.27 07/13/2014
9 Mark Mangano (7) 53.90 07/18/1992
10 Jacob Stylski (8) 54.36 06/29/2009

BOLD – Active CY Swimmer

Updated 11.14.20

Note: Times are from available YMCA and USA Meets: (Nationals (1986-present), SWOYSL LC Champs (2003-present), Summer Polar Bear (2003-present), and Other 
available YMCA meets.  Also includes best times available in USA SWIMS database (1996-present).  Age is based on YMCA LC season. CV = COVID-19 Meets

* Aged up before swim; ^ Age at swim unknown; # Fastest confirmed swim for age



CY Top 10 Times – LCM
8 & Under Boys

100 Breast

Name (age) Time Date
1 Abram Malavich (8)# 2:13.85 06/22/2019
2 Carter Murtland (8) 2:13.94 05/21/2023
3 Mills Herbst (8)CV 2:14.01 08/09/2020
4 Weston Gee (8) 2:18.20 06/19/2022
5 Charles Riley (8) 2:22.11 06/18/2023
6 Justin Brown (8) 2:22.40 06/18/2023
7 Oliver Jansen (7)CV 2:24.63 08/09/2020
8 Nurik Orozobaev (8) 2:25.03 05/21/2023
9 Aiden Roberts (8) 2:38.93 06/19/2021
10

BOLD – Active CY Swimmer

Updated 06.18.23

Note: Times are from available YMCA and USA Meets: (Nationals (1986-present), SWOYSL LC Champs (2003-present), Summer Polar Bear (2003-present), and Other 
available YMCA meets.  Also includes best times available in USA SWIMS database (1996-present).  Age is based on YMCA LC season. CV = COVID-19 Meets

* Aged up before swim; ^ Age at swim unknown; # Fastest confirmed swim for age



CY Top 10 Times – LCM
8 & Under Boys

50 Fly

Name (age) Time Date
1 Andy Kendrick (8)^ 39.48 07/12/1980
2 Jacob Stylski (8)# 40.98 06/29/2009
3 Sebastian Fabik (8)* 41.55 07/13/2007
4 Lukas Lindberg (8) 42.57 07/13/2009
5 Peter Wagner (8) 43.14 07/13/2009
6 Ryan Anthony (8)^ 43.31 07/11/2003
7 Kevin George (8) 44.31 07/08/2005
8 Abram Malavich (8)* 44.32 07/13/2019
9 Ryan Spiker (8) 44.38 06/16/2006
10 Jimmy Barbiere (8) 45.50 07/10/1998

BOLD – Active CY Swimmer

Updated 04.27.20

Note: Times are from available YMCA and USA Meets: (Nationals (1986-present), SWOYSL LC Champs (2003-present), Summer Polar Bear (2003-present), and Other 
available YMCA meets.  Also includes best times available in USA SWIMS database (1996-present).  Age is based on YMCA LC season. CV = COVID-19 Meets

* Aged up before swim; ^ Age at swim unknown; # Fastest confirmed swim for age



CY Top 10 Times – LCM
8 & Under Boys

100 Fly

Name (age) Time Date
1 Justin Brown (8)# 2:00.73 06/17/2023
2 Weston Gee (8) 2:02.47 06/18/2022
3
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BOLD – Active CY Swimmer

Updated 06.18.23

Note: Times are from available YMCA and USA Meets: (Nationals (1986-present), SWOYSL LC Champs (2003-present), Summer Polar Bear (2003-present), and Other 
available YMCA meets.  Also includes best times available in USA SWIMS database (1996-present).  Age is based on YMCA LC season. CV = COVID-19 Meets

* Aged up before swim; ^ Age at swim unknown; # Fastest confirmed swim for age



CY Top 10 Times – LCM
8 & Under Boys

200 IM

Name (age) Time Date
1 Cooper Tinsley (8)# 3:38.05 06/27/2014
2 Ryan Spiker (8) 3:42.48 06/24/2006
3 Ryan Anthony (8)^ 3:43.76 06/27/2003
4 Peter Wagner (8) 3:48.81 06/27/2009
5 Kevin George (8) 3:54.34 06/25/2005
6 Abram Malavich (8) 3:55.22 06/23/2019
7 Sebastian Fabik (8) 3:56.86 06/23/2007
8 Tory Worobetz (8) 4:04.79 06/26/2004
9 Caeden Woeste (8) 4:05.13 06/24/2016
10 Ocean Isham (8) 4:05.93 06/27/2014

BOLD – Active CY Swimmer

Updated 06.23.19

Note: Times are from available YMCA and USA Meets: (Nationals (1986-present), SWOYSL LC Champs (2003-present), Summer Polar Bear (2003-present), and Other 
available YMCA meets.  Also includes best times available in USA SWIMS database (1996-present).  Age is based on YMCA LC season. CV = COVID-19 Meets

* Aged up before swim; ^ Age at swim unknown; # Fastest confirmed swim for age



8 & Under Boys
Top 10 Relays



CY Top 10 Relays – LCM
8 & Under Boys

200 Free Relay

Names (age) Time Date
1 Isham, O; Lakes, R; Cukovecki, T; Tinsley, C# 2:45.90 07/12/2014
2 Ottke, L; Moore, J; Lentine, L; Glennon, K 2:49.97 07/14/2012
3 Worobetz, T; Brotherton, D; George, K; Spiker, A 2:51.27 07/09/2004
4 Kato, C; Taylor, M; Druffel, T; Mangano, M 2:53.77 Before 11/12/1991
5 Reed, N; Lawley, S; Spiker, R; George, K 2:54.92 07/08/2005
6 Spiker, R; Lawley, S; Worobetz, N; George, K 2:57.62 06/18/2005
7 Ranne, M; Handorf, J; Bloebaum, C; Stylski, T 2:59.06 07/09/2010
8 Macke, A; Williams, J; Hartsock, R; Nagata, D 3:00.09 Before 08/30/1989
9 Brown, J; Orozobaev, N; Murtland, C; Riley, C 3:00.54 07/08/2023
10 Beene, N; Schlehr, T; Handorf, Z; Fabik, S 3:00.90 07/13/2007

BOLD – Active CY Swimmer

Updated 07.08.23

L – Lead Off

Note: Times are from available YMCA and USA Meet results: (Nationals (1988-present) and SWOYSL LC Champs (2003-present).  Also includes best times available in 
USA SWIMS database (1996-present).  Age is based on YMCA LC season.

* Aged up before swim; ^ Age at swim unknown; # Fastest confirmed swim for age



CY Top 10 Relays – LCM
8 & Under Boys

200 Medley Relay

Names (age) Time Date
1 McMonigle, S; Pohl, B; Burns, M; Mays, C# 2:59.17 07/13/1991
2 Stylski, T; Lindberg, L; Stylski, J; Wagner, P 3:05.67 07/10/2009
3 Tinsley, C; Hojnacki, P; Isham, O; Cukovecki, T 3:06.80 07/13/2014
4 Macke, A; Williams, J; Hartsock, R; Nagata, D 3:10.89 Before 08/30/1989
5 Worobetz, N; Lawley, S; George, K; Spiker, R 3:12.48 07/08/2005
6 Lentine, L; Glennon, K; Moore, J; Ottke, L 3:16.29 07/15/2012
7 Worobetz, N; Lawley, S; George, K; Spiker, R 3:16.30 06/19/2005
8 Rachal, J; Kaleta, J; Isham, O; Woeste, L 3:18.37 07/12/2013
9 Mays, C; Mangano, M; Ransom, K; Magnus, R 3:24.14 07/18/1992
10 Riley, C; Murtland, C; Brown, J; Orozobaev, N 3:24.54 07/09/2023

BOLD – Active CY Swimmer

Updated 07.09.23

L – Lead Off

Note: Times are from available YMCA and USA Meet results: (Nationals (1988-present) and SWOYSL LC Champs (2003-present).  Also includes best times available in 
USA SWIMS database (1996-present).  Age is based on YMCA LC season.

* Aged up before swim; ^ Age at swim unknown; # Fastest confirmed swim for age



CY Top 10 Relays – LCM
8 & Under

200 Mixed Free Relay

Names (age) Time Date
1 Erickson, A; Guibord, W; Stover, T; Cukovecki, J# 2:59.25 06/03/2018
2 Riley, C; Farnham, S; Brown, J; Johnston, G 3:05.67 06/18/2023
3 Speed, R; Shanley, J; Pohl, A; Jansen, O 3:20.63 06/27/2021
4 Badia, V; Murtland, C; Gee, W; Speed, R 3:26.11 06/19/2022
5 Van Schoyck, M; Rocco, N; Guibord, L; Najem, R 3:32.83 06/03/2018
6 Herbst, A; Brown, J; Hopf, M; Stoup, B 3:43.90 06/19/2022
7 Gee, F; Stueve, L; Burns, C; Lesch, T 6:02.28 06/18/2023
8
9
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BOLD – Active CY Swimmer

Updated 06.18.23

Note: Times are from available YMCA and USA Meet results: (Nationals (1988-present) and SWOYSL LC Champs (2003-present).  Also includes best times available in 
USA SWIMS database (1996-present).  Age is based on YMCA LC season.

* Aged up before swim; ^ Age at swim unknown; # Fastest confirmed swim for age



CY Top 10 Relays – LCM
8 & Under

200 Mixed Medley Relay

1 Brown, J; Speed, R; Gee, W; Badia, V# 3:47.41 06/18/2022
2 Jansen, O; Speed, R; Herbst, A; Gee, W 3:52.98 06/26/2021
3 Murtland, C; Herbst, A; Johnston, G; Stoup, B 4:07.08 06/18/2022
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BOLD – Active CY Swimmer

Updated 06.18.22

Note: Times are from available YMCA and USA Meet results: (Nationals (1988-present) and SWOYSL LC Champs (2003-present).  Also includes best times available in 
USA SWIMS database (1996-present).  Age is based on YMCA LC season.

* Aged up before swim; ^ Age at swim unknown; # Fastest confirmed swim for age


